Carrying

amount

$000’s

Contractual

cash flows
$000’s

Less than

6 months

$000’s

6-12

months

$000’s

Greater
than 1

year

$000’s

Payables (excluding income in advance,
taxes payable and grants received
subject to conditions)

20,613 20,613 10,698 897 9,018

DHB Shared Banking Facility 269,469 269,469 269,469 0 0

Total 290,082 290,082 280,167 897 9,018

© CROWN COPYRIGHT NZ HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS ANNUAL REPORT 2016/1772

15. Prior period adjustment

In 2016/17 we agreed a variation to a contract with a third-party supplier of Infrastructure as a Service. Following
this, NZ Health Partnerships sought advice on the accounting treatment of this contract and to improve the
transparency of related transactions in our financial statements, have reflected some transactions in prior periods.
This has necessitated adjustments to the prior period comparatives in our financial statements, with recognition of
a liability and a corresponding asset in the 2015/16 financial year.

The  adjustments are shown in the table below:

2015/16

before
adjustments

$000’s

2015/16

 adjustments

$000’s

2015/16

after
adjustments

$000’s

Statement of Revenue and Expenses

Income:

Revenue from DHB 21,631 2,850 24,481

Other income 3,791 (2,850) 941

Total income movement 25,422 0 25,422

Statement of Financial Position

ASSETS

Receivables 9,077 2,774 11,851

Total current assets movement 9,077 2,774 11,851

Non-current assets:

Receivable non-current 0 7,466 7,466

Total non-current assets 0 7,466 7,466

Total assets 9,077 10,240 19,317

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:

Payables 10,446 1,222 11,668

Total current liabilities 10,446 1,222 11,668

Non-current liabilities:

Payable non-current 0 9,018 9,018

Total non-current liabilities 0 9,018 9,018

Total liabilities 10,466 10,240 20,686

© CROWN COPYRIGHT NZ HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS ANNUAL REPORT 2016/17 73

The asset is included in Other Receivables in the Statement of Financial Position, which increases by $10.24m
($2.77m current and $7.46m non-current). Furthermore, $2.85m of income has been reclassified from ‘Other
Income’ to ‘Revenue from DHB’ in 2015/16 in the Statement of Comprehensive Income. This ostensibly represents
funding from DHBs to cover the contract payment plan, agreed as a part of back to back arrangements with DHBs.

However, under the contract variation, NZ Health Partnerships can invoice the third-party provider in respect of